)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 11, 2026, 05:15:30 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0224 (Rat #0040, Act #0016 of 1997) General Bill, By Holland

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-17-70, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE HEARING OF APPEALS BY THE STATE BOARD OF CANVASSERS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE BOARD SHALL
MEET NOT LATER THAN NOON ON MONDAY TWO WEEKS FOLLOWING THE FILING OF ANY NOTICE PERFECTED
UNDER SECTION 7-17-60 FOR THE PURPOSE OF HEARING APPEALS.

01/21/97
01/21/97
02/12/97
02/13/97
02/18/97
02/19/97
02/19/97
03/19/97
03/20/97
03/20/97
03/21/97
04/17/97
04/23/97
04/23/97
05/07/97
05/07/97

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-18
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-18
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-12
Read second time SJ-11

Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-18
Read second time HJ-11

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13
Read third time and enrolled HJ-3

Ratified R 40

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/23/97

Copies available

Act No. 16

Page 1 of 1



