

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0224 (Rat #0040, Act #0016 of 1997) General Bill, By Holland

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-17-70, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE HEARING OF APPEALS BY THE STATE BOARD OF CANVASSERS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE BOARD SHALL MEET NOT LATER THAN NOON ON MONDAY TWO WEEKS FOLLOWING THE FILING OF ANY NOTICE PERFECTED UNDER SECTION 7-17-60 FOR THE PURPOSE OF HEARING APPEALS.

01/21/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-18
01/21/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-18
02/12/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-12
02/13/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
02/18/97	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
02/19/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
02/19/97	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6
03/19/97	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-18
03/20/97	House	Read second time HJ-11
03/20/97	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13
03/21/97	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3
04/17/97		Ratified R 40
04/23/97		Signed By Governor
04/23/97		Effective date 04/23/97
05/07/97		Copies available
05/07/97		Act No. 16